THE COLLEGE AT BROCKPORT: FALL 2018 - SPRING 2019 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Chart represents <u>per-semester</u> Tuition and Athletic, BSG, College, Campus Health Center, Technology, Transportation, Career Service and Student Recreation Fees (only) Miscellaneous fees, including course fees, art fees, and Voluntary Medicine Charge may be assessed based upon course registration and/or student "opt in" choices NOTE: Other miscellaneous fees may be assessed based on student status (e.g., international student insurance, etc.)

HOURS	UG NYS RESIDENT - NON- EXCELSIOR	UG NYS RESIDENT - EXCELSIOR*	UG OUT-OF- STATE RESIDENT	GR NYS RESIDENT	GR OUT- OF-STATE RESIDENT	ATHLETIC FEE	BSG FEE	COLLEGE FEE	HEALTH FEE	TRANS- PORT FEE	TECH FEE	SERC FEE	CAREER SVC FEE*	TOTAL PER- CREDIT COST for UG NYS NON- EXCELSIOR	TOTAL PER- CREDIT COST for UG NYS EXCELSIOR*
1	286.00	270.00	694.00	462.00	944.00	19.38	8.34	0.85	13.92	1.88	15.63	3.25	0.00	349.25	333.25
2	572.00	540.00	1,388.00	924.00	1,888.00	38.76	16.68	1.70	27.84	3.76	31.26	6.50	0.00	698.50	666.50
3	858.00	810.00	2,082.00	1,386.00	2,832.00	58.14	25.02	2.55	41.76	5.64	46.89	9.75	0.00	1,047.75	999.75
4	1,144.00	1,080.00	2,776.00	1,848.00	3,776.00	77.52	33.36	3.40	55.68	7.52	62.52	13.00	0.00	1,397.00	1,333.00
5	1,430.00	1,350.00	3,470.00	2,310.00	4,720.00	96.90	41.70	4.25	69.60	9.40	78.15	16.25	0.00	1,746.25	1,666.25
6	1,716.00	1,620.00	4,164.00	2,772.00	5,664.00	116.28	50.04	5.10	83.52	11.28	93.78	19.50	0.00	2,095.50	1,999.50
7	2,002.00	1,890.00	4,858.00	3,234.00	6,608.00	135.66	58.38	5.95	97.44	13.16	109.41	22.75	0.00	2,444.75	2,332.75
8	2,288.00	2,160.00	5,552.00	3,696.00	7,552.00	155.04	66.72	6.80	111.36	15.04	125.04	26.00	0.00	2,794.00	2,666.00
9	2,574.00	2,430.00	6,246.00	4,158.00	8,496.00	174.42	75.06	7.65	125.28	16.92	140.67	29.25	0.00	3,143.25	2,999.25
10	2,860.00	2,700.00	6,940.00	4,620.00	9,440.00	193.80	83.40	8.50	139.20	18.80	156.30	32.50	0.00	3,492.50	3,332.50
11	3,146.00	2,970.00	7,634.00	5,082.00	10,384.00	213.18	91.74	9.35	153.12	20.68	171.93	35.75	0.00	3,841.75	3,665.75
12 or more	3,435.00	3,235.00	8,325.00	5,545.00	11,325.00	232.50	100.00	12.50	167.00	22.50	187.50	39.00	10.00	4,206.00	4,006.00

*Excelsior Scolarship recipients must enroll in 12 credits for both fall & spring terms to be eligible for the scholarship. As such, fall/spring tuition will never reflect the per-credit Excelsior rate above; instead, they will be assessed the NON-Excelsior rate if part-time. Excelsior Scholarship recipients will be assessed the NON-EXCELSIOR part-time rate (above) for both the winter and summer terms

ONLINE ONLY RATE: Charged to NON-RESIDENT students enrolled EXCLUSIVELY in ONLINE courses (and not living within the borders of NYS)

OPEN SUNY (Online)-ONLY UG: 343 per hour/4,120 full-time

OPEN SUNY (Online)-ONLY GR: 555 per hour/6,655 full time

MBA RATE: Charged to graduate students officially accepted/enrolled in the MBA program

NYS Resident (GR): 619 per hour/7,425 full-time Out-of-State (GR): 1,016 per hour/12,195 full time

FEES FOR DESIGNATED ONLINE PROGRAMS: Students matriculated in PROGRAMS designated by the NYS Department of Education as on-linewill be assessed a higher Technology Fee due to the increased technological services necessitated by those programs. The Technology Fee for programs designated as on-line will be assessed at \$31.26 per credit and \$375.00 for full-time study. Students in these programs will also be assessed at the Campus Health Center fee at a flat rate of \$25 per student; the flat rate is not dependent on a specific range of enrolled credit hours. Note this \$25 flat-rate only applies to programs designated as on-line, not to individual on-line courses taken by students not enrolled in a designated on-line program.

*Students in NYS SED DESIGNATED ONLINE PROGRAMS are not subject to Athletic, Transportation, or Student Event Recreation Fees. This exception does NOT apply to individual on-line courses.

		Meal Plans		Room Rates	
Gift to the Fund for Brockport	\$ 25.00	Any 5 + 500 Dining \$	\$1,795.00	Double	\$ 4,139.00
Installment Payment Plan	\$ 35.00	Any 7 + 550 Dining \$	\$2,165.00	Design Single	\$ 4,539.00
Voluntary Health Charge (Formulary Prescriptions)	\$ 25.00	Any 14+175 Dining \$	\$2,250.00	Double Single	\$ 4,939.00
		Any 10 + 475 Dining \$	\$2,480.00	Temporary Triple	\$ 2,990.00
International Health Insurance ANNUAL RATE:	\$ 1492.28	Unlimited + 225 Dining	\$ \$2,540.00	Townhomes	\$ 4,750.00
		"Anv 10" = Unlimited =		Eagle Hall	\$ 4,339.00
		default for default for fire	st-		
		upperclass year student	3		

^{*}Career Service Fee assessed to Undergraduate students enrolled in 12 credits or more, and to Graduate students enrolled in 9 credits or more

Tuition and fees subject to change without prior notice.